RNS Number: 2045N Thungela Resources Limited

21 November 2024

Thungela Resources Limited Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa Registration number: 2021/303811/06 ISIN: ZAE000296554 JSE share code: TGA LSE share code: TGA ("Thungela Resources" or "Company")

## DEALING IN SECURITIES BY PRESCRIBED OFFICERS

In compliance with paragraphs 3.63 to 3.74 of the Listings Requirements of the JSE Limited, the following information relating to the dealing in securities by prescribed officers of Thungela Resources are disclosed:

Prescribed Officer	: Carina Venter
Company	: Thungela Resources
Date of transaction	:   20 November 2024
Class of securities	: Ordinary shares
Nature of transaction	: On-market sale of ordinary shares
Number of securities	:   37 694
Price of shares sold	: R134.95
Total value of transaction	: R5 086 805.30
Nature of interest	: Direct, beneficial
Clearance obtained	: Yes

Prescribed Officer	:	Johan Van Schalkwyk
Company	1:	Thungela Resources
Date of transaction	1:	20 November 2024
Class of securities	1:	Ordinary shares
Nature of transaction	1:	On-market sale of ordinary shares
Number of securities	1:	55 716
Volume weighted average sale price per share	1:	R133.90
Highest sale price per share	1:	R134.79
Lowest sale price per share	1:	R133.52
Total value of transaction	:	R7 460 517.99
Nature of interest	:	Direct, beneficial
Clearance obtained	:	Yes

Prescribed Officer	:	Lesego Mataboge
Company	:	Thungela Resources
Date of transaction	:	20 November 2024
Class of securities	:	Ordinary shares
Nature of transaction	:	On-market sale of ordinary shares
Number of securities	:	39 107
Volume weighted average sale price per share	:	R134.13
Highest sale price per share	:	R135.00
Lowest sale price per share	:	R133.80
Total value of transaction	:	R5 245 421.04
Nature of interest	:	Direct, beneficial
Clearance obtained	:	Yes

UK Financial adviser and corporate broker Panmure Liberum Limited

Sponsor RAND MERCHANT BANK (A division of FirstRand Bank Limited)

Rosebank 21 November 2024

> Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibility and persons closely associated with them.

Noti	fication of a Transaction pursuant to Art	ticle 19(1) of Regulation (EU) No. 596/2014			
1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a.	Name	Carina Venter			
2	Reason for notification	1			
а.	Position/Status	PDMR			
b.	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial			

3	Details of the issuer, en auction monitor	emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or					
а.	Name	Thungela Resources Limited					
b.	LEI	213800EGYK3BN3SRIF27					
4		transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each typ ; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted					
a.	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	Ordinary shares of no par value ISIN: ZAE000296554 SEDOL: BMV3M27					
b.	Nature of the transaction	Sale of Shares					
C.	Price(s) and volume(s)	Volume 37 694 Price R134.95					
d.	Aggregated information  - Aggregated Volume  - Price	Price: ZAR134.95  Volume: 37 694  ZAR5 086 805.30					
e.	Date of the transaction	20 November 2024					
f.	Place of the transaction	XJSE					

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated							
а.	Name	Johan Van Schalkwyk						
2	Reason for notification							
а.	Position/Status		PDMR					
b.	Initial notification/Am	endment	Initial					
3	Details of the issuer, er auction monitor	mission allowan	 ce market particip	pant, auction platfo	rm, auctioneer o	r		
a.	Name		Thungela Resou	rces Limited				
b.	LEI		213800EGYK3B	13800EGYK3BN3SRIF27				
4		action(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted						
			cuen place where	transactions nave	been conducted			
а.	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary sha	res of no par valu		oeen conducted			
a.	financial instrument,		res of no par valu 96554		peen conducted			
a. b.	financial instrument, type of instrument	ISIN: ZAE0002	res of no par valu 96554 M27		peen conducted			
	financial instrument, type of instrument  Identification Code	ISIN: ZAE0002 SEDOL: BMV31	res of no par valu 96554 M27	Price R133.52 R133.53 Price R133.74 Price R133.80				
b.	financial instrument, type of instrument  Identification Code  Nature of the transaction  Price(s) and	ISIN: ZAE0002 SEDOL: BMV3I Sale of Shares Volume Volume 2224 Volume Volume Volume 6557	5012 Price 4716 35348 Price 1859	Price R133.52 R133.53 Price R133.74 Price R133.80 R134.74				

	- Price	ZAR7 460 517.99
e.	Date of the transaction	20 November 2024
f.	Place of the transaction	XJSE

	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated							
١.	Name		Les ego Mataboge					
!	Reason for notification							
	Position/Status		PDMR	PDMR				
	Initial notification/Am	endment	Initial					
3	Details of the issuer, en auction monitor	nission allowan	ce market par	icipant,	, aucti	on platform, au	ctioneer or	
١.	Name		Thungela Res	ources	Limit	ed		
).	LEI		213800EGYK	3BN3SR	RIF27			
ļ	Details of the transacti of transaction; (iii) each							
1.	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Ordinary sha	res of no par v	alue				
	Identification Code	SEDOL: BMV3M27						
).	Nature of the transaction	Sale of Shares	5					
÷.	Price(s) and volume(s)	Volume Volume 5108 Volume Volume Volume 1384	10716 986	re R1 Pr Pi	33.84	R134.74 R134.78		
l.	Aggregated information	Price: ZAR134.13						
	- Aggregated Volume	Volume: 39107						
	- Price	ZAR5 245 421	.04					
•	Date of the transaction	20 November	2024					
	Place of the	XJSE						

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="ms@seg.com">ms@seg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.ms.com">www.ms.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

## DSHBBBTTMTATBRI